## SB0208/273624/1

BY: Senator Hershey

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 208, AS AMENDED

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0208/398179/2), in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike "Sales, Rentals," and substitute "Rentals"; in line 3, strike "sale, rental," and substitute "rental"; in line 4, strike "seller, lessor," and substitute "lessor"; in the same line, strike "purchaser, lessee," and substitute "lessee"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "seller, lessor," and substitute "lessor".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike "SALE, RENTAL," and substitute "RENTAL".

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike "SOLD, RENTED," and substitute "RENTED"; in line 10, strike "SALE, RENTAL," and substitute "RENTAL"; in lines 11 and 12, in each instance, strike "PURCHASER, LESSEE," and substitute "LESSEE"; in line 13, strike "SELLER, LESSOR," and substitute "LESSOR"; and in lines 14 and 15, strike "SALE, RENTAL," and substitute "RENTAL."

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 5, strike "<u>SELLER, LESSOR</u>," and substitute "<u>LESSOR</u>".

On page 3 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>SELLER, LESSOR</u>," and substitute "<u>LESSOR</u>".

On page 3 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 8, strike "SALE, RENTAL," and substitute "RENTAL".